

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

WATER MAIN - PHASE II

MAY 2, 2024

			TA	AB	McAninch		United		Valley		Kersten		Roloff		Cedar	
Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount												
1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$28,980.00	\$28,980.00	\$29,236.27	\$29,236.27	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$45,147.91	\$45,147.91	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2 INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.12	\$2,060.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.82	\$1,910.00	\$3.56	\$1,780.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.60	\$2,300.00
3 MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
4 REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.66	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
5 CONNECT TO EXITING MAIN	3	EA	\$1,279.80	\$3,839.40	\$1,206.43	\$3,619.29	\$1,036.00	\$3,108.00	\$612.67	\$1,838.01	\$8,612.00	\$25,836.00	\$2,085.00	\$6,255.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
5 INSTALL 12" X 12" CUT IN TEE W/BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	\$1,430.30	\$2,860.60	\$8,067.99	\$16,135.98	\$4,286.00	\$8,572.00	\$2,130.18	\$4,260.36	\$11,872.00	\$23,744.00	\$3,035.00	\$6,070.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
7 REMOVE END OF MAIN HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$571.10	\$571.10	\$452.87	\$452.87	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$462.19	\$462.19	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8 REMOVE 12" PLUG	2	EA	\$317.30	\$634.60	\$452.85	\$905.70	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$231.10	\$462.20	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
9 CONSTRUCT 8" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	4,944	LF	\$54.80	\$270,931.20	\$53.60	\$264,998.40	\$63.00	\$311,472.00	\$59.56	\$294,464.64	\$57.12	\$282,401.28	\$61.00	\$301,584.00	\$62.00	\$306,528.00
0 CONSTRUCT 12" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	3,292	LF	\$78.10	\$257,105.20	\$78.86	\$259,607.12	\$82.50	\$271,590.00	\$87.78	\$288,971.76	\$81.44	\$268,100.48	\$84.00	\$276,528.00	\$112.00	\$368,704.00
11 CONSTRUCT TYPE I HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	13	EA	\$6,583.55	\$85,586.15	\$7,109.22	\$92,419.86	\$6,780.00	\$88,140.00	\$8,032.68	\$104,424.84	\$10,079.00	\$131,027.00	\$8,340.00	\$108,420.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00
2 CONSTRUCT TYPE 7 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$7,057.90	\$7,057.90	\$6,672.63	\$6,672.63	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	\$7,332.47	\$7,332.47	\$10,012.00	\$10,012.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
3 CONSTRUCT 8" GATE VALVE, M.J. & BOX	17	EA	\$1,957.75	\$33,281.75	\$2,174.99	\$36,974.83	\$2,256.00	\$38,352.00	\$2,922.23	\$49,677.91	\$2,872.00	\$48,824.00	\$2,885.00	\$49,045.00	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00
4 CONSTRUCT 12" GATE VALVE, M.J. & BOX	13	EA	\$3,718.50	\$48,340.50	\$3,560.75	\$46,289.75	\$4,068.00	\$52,884.00	\$5,048.14	\$65,625.82	\$4,552.00	\$59,176.00	\$5,040.00	\$65,520.00	\$4,600.00	\$59,800.00
5 CONSTRUCT 8" X 8" TEE, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$619.20	\$1,857.60	\$744.37	\$2,233.11	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$752.31	\$2,256.93	\$917.00	\$2,751.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
6 CONSTRUCT 12"X 12" TEE, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$1,235.80	\$3,707.40	\$1,211.25	\$3,633.75	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,451.00	\$4,353.00	\$1,578.00	\$4,734.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
7 CONSTRUCT 12" X8" REDUCER, M.J.	4	EA	\$203.80	\$815.20	\$587.30	\$2,349.20	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$441.93	\$1,767.72	\$406.00	\$1,624.00	\$746.00	\$2,984.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8 CONSTRUCT 8" X 11.25 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	6	EA	\$465.20	\$2,791.20	\$547.57	\$3,285.42	\$817.00	\$4,902.00	\$426.95	\$2,561.70	\$602.00	\$3,612.00	\$727.00	\$4,362.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
9 CONSTRUCT 8" X 22.5 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	13	EA	\$480.10	\$6,241.30	\$559.83	\$7,277.79	\$827.00	\$10,751.00	\$443.45	\$5,764.85	\$629.00	\$8,177.00	\$730.00	\$9,490.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
20 CONSTRUCT 8" X 45 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	9	EA	\$484.00	\$4,356.00	\$563.04	\$5,067.36	\$828.00	\$7,452.00	\$519.99	\$4,679.91	\$683.00	\$6,147.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
21 CONSTRUCT 12" X 11.25 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	1	EA	\$610.80	\$610.80	\$825.43	\$825.43	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$707.97	\$707.97	\$888.00	\$888.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22 CONSTRUCT 12" X 45 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	8	EA	\$674.80	\$5,398.40	\$878.25	\$7,026.00	\$1,106.00	\$8,848.00	\$923.50	\$7,388.00	\$1,153.00	\$9,224.00	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
3 CONSTRUCT 12" X 90 DEGREE BEND, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	\$1,068.30	\$2,136.60	\$939.62	\$1,879.24	\$1,167.50	\$2,335.00	\$1,223.37	\$2,446.74	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
4 CONSTRUCT 8" X 45 VERTICAL BENDS, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	6	EA	\$810.30	\$4,861.80	\$563.04	\$3,378.24	\$825.50	\$4,953.00	\$835.87	\$5,015.22	\$1,098.00	\$6,588.00	\$2,160.00	\$12,960.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
5 CONSTRUCT 12" X 45 VERTICAL BENDS, M.J. W/BACKING BLOCK	16	EA	\$1,227.25	\$19,636.00	\$878.25	\$14,052.00	\$1,106.25	\$17,700.00	\$1,501.32	\$24,021.12	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
6 CONSTRUCT 8" X 8" CROSS, M.J.	1	EA	\$956.30	\$956.30	\$829.11	\$829.11	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$941.82	\$941.82	\$909.00	\$909.00	\$1,022.00	\$1,022.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
7 CONSTRUCT 12" X 12" CROSS, M.J.	2	EA	\$1,850.50	\$3,701.00	\$1,557.94	\$3,115.88	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,748.16	\$3,496.32	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$1,894.00	\$3,788.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
8 INSTALL SEEDING, SUBDIVISION MIX	5	AC	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,236.00	\$6,180.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,197.15	\$5,985.75	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,128.00	\$5,640.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
9 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5	HR	\$325.10	\$1,625.50	\$335.37	\$1,676.85	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$250.23	\$1,251.15	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$790.00	\$3,950.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
0 REMOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$3,099.60	\$3,099.60	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,582.89	\$6,582.89	\$16,757.00	\$16,757.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID	\$808,808.10		\$828,362.08		\$909,654.00		\$944,754.20		\$968,391.76		\$971,048.00		\$1,074,407.00			